State of Wisconsin Before the Wisconsin Elections Commission

The Complaint of Jenny Toftness, Executive Director, Republican Assembly Campaign Committee, Complainant,

Against

Charisse Daniels,

Respondent.

Verified Complaint and Request for Enforcement

- I, Jennifer Toftness, on behalf of Republican Assembly Campaign Committee, based on information and belief, hereby state as follows:
 - 1. I am a resident of the State of Wisconsin, a qualified elector, and the Executive Director of the Republican Assembly Campaign Committee with a mailing address of 148 East Johnson Street, Madison, Wisconsin 53703.
 - 2. Respondent Charisse Daniels, Candidate ID No. 0106060, who listed her address at 1510 Utah Street, Watertown, WI 53094, filed nomination papers with the Ethics Commission for certification as a candidate representing the Democratic Party in the general election for the 37th Assembly District to be held on November 6, 2018.
 - 3. On June 1, 2018, Respondent Daniels submitted 30 or 31 pages of nomination signatures. The Wisconsin Elections Commission staff determined that Respondent submitted 201 valid signatures.
 - 4. Complainant asserts that Respondent submitted an insufficient number of nomination paper signatures and should be precluded from being placed on the ballot because 43 signatures were fraudulently or improperly submitted. The following signatures should not be counted:

See "Exhibit 1"

5. Fifteen signatures that were fraudulently signed or forged, for which Complainant has provided Affidavits from the individuals whose names were forged. ("Exhibits 2-16")

- 6. Twenty-five signatures that were included on the same sheets for which affidavits were provided in Exhibits 2-16, but for which Complainant was unable to obtain signed affidavits. Including one address which is a vacant lot. (See "Exhibit 17")
- 7. Three signatures for individuals who signed the nominations papers twice.
- 8. A total of at least 43 signatures are not valid and should not be counted toward Respondent's total.
- 9. Additionally, Respondent requests the Commission conduct an investigation for election fraud in violation of Wis. Stat. § 12.13(3)(a) and take any civil or criminal enforcement actions necessary, pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 5.05(2m), including a referral to the appropriate law enforcement agency.

Part 1 - Respondent Submitted Four Pages of Falsified Signatures

10. Respondent personally circulated and signed 10 pages of nomination papers (Page numbers: 5, 7, 8, 11, 14, 16, 18, 22, 27, 31). By signing the nomination papers as circulator, Respondent certified that:

"I further certify that I am either a qualified elector of Wisconsin, or a U.S. citizen, age 18 or older who, if I were a resident of this state, would not be disqualified from voting under Wis. Stat. § 6.03. I personally circulated this nomination paper and personally obtained each of the signatures on this paper. I know the signers are electors of the jurisdiction or district that the candidate seeks to represent. I know that each person signed the paper will full knowledge of its content on the date indicated opposite his or her name. I know their respective residences given. I intend to support this candidate. I am aware that falsifying this certification is punishable under Wis. Stat. § 12.13(3)(a)."

11. Complainant has attached affidavits from 15 individuals who deny signing Respondent's nomination papers, despite their signatures being submitted by Respondent. (Exhibits 2-16). These 15 signatures were fraudulently submitted and must be stricken.

Name	Page and Line Number	Circulator	Exhibit Number
Andrea Schultz	Page 11, Line 5	Charisse Daniels	2

Anthony Scola	Page 8, Line 3	Charisse Daniels	3
Carolyn Demetropoulos	Page 5, Line 5	Charisse Daniels	4
Christopher Demetropoulos	Page 5, Line 6	Charisse Daniels	5
David Block	Page 11, Line 1	Charisse Daniels	6
Daniel Sullivan	Page 5, Line 1	Charisse Daniels	7
Diane Tuhy	Page 8, Line 9	Charisse Daniels	8
Fred Jandt	Page 5, Line 4	Charisse Daniels	9
Jessica Jandt	Page 5, Line 3	Charisse Daniels	10
Kaye Piotrowski	Page 8, Line 2	Charisse Daniels	11
Margaret Scola	Page 8, Line 4	Charisse Daniels	12
Patrice Walter	Page 11, Line 2	Charisse Daniels	13
Toni Castellion	Page 11, Line 10	Charisse Daniels	14
Tarasa Lown	Page 14, Line 10	Charisse Daniels	15
Dianna Stai	Page 5, Line 10	Charisse Daniels	16

- 12. In addition, Complainant has provided an affidavit from Rep. John Jagler ("Exhibit 17"), who upon review of the nomination signatures submitted by Respondent to the Commission, attempted to contact the individuals whose names appear on pages 5, 8, 11, and 14.
- 13. In his affidavit, Rep. Jagler establishes that, he personally made contact with 28 individuals whose names or addresses appear on pages 5, 8, 11, and 14.
- 14. Fifteen of those 30 individuals signed an affidavit denying that said individual signed nomination papers for Charisse Daniels. Seven other individuals denied signing the nomination papers, but declined to sign an affidavit. An additional five individuals denied signing the nomination papers of Charisse Daniels and would attest to that fact,

- but they were unable to complete an affidavit before the time of this filing. These facts are sworn to by Rep. Jagler as stated in his affidavit ("Exhibit 17").
- 15. Rep. Jagler was informed by the individual at 804 East Cady St, Watertown WI 53094 (page 14, line 6), Mr. Randall Buss, that he had not signed the nomination papers. The occupants of the residence also stated to Rep. Jagler that the individual listed on page 14, line 7, as living in the same house as Mr. Buss, does not in fact live there. ("Exhibit 17")
- 16. Rep. Jagler was also advised by the individual residing at the residence at 1128 Jones Street, Watertown, WI 53094 (Page 11, Line 3), that the purported signature belonged to a landlord who does not reside at that address and was actually in Hawaii on the date he purportedly signed Ms. Daniels' nomination paper.
- 17. The address of 530 Brookstone Way, Watertown, WI 53094 is listed as a residence of a signer is in fact a vacant lot that does not contain a residence. (Page 11, Line 6) ("Exhibit 18")
- 18. In addition to striking the 15 signatures identified in Exhibits 2-16, the Commission should also strike the 25 other signatures included on pages 5, 8, 11, and 14 for being fraudulent or invalid signatures.

Part 2 - Respondent submitted 3 Duplicate Signatures

19. Respondent submitted 3 sets of duplicate signatures from the individuals identified below. Pursuant to Wis. Admin. Code EL 2.07(3)(b), these three duplicate signatures should be stricken.

<u>Name</u>	Page and Line Number	Address Provided	Date Signed
Leon Buescher	Page 7, Line 9	N1567 Walton Road, Watertown	5/12/18
Leon Buescher	Page 10, Line 5	N1567 Walton Road, Watertown	5/12/18

Michael Clark	Page 15, Line 3	230 N. Ludington Street, Columbus	5/10/18
Michael Clark	Page 20, Line 2	230 N. Ludington Street, Columbus	3/18/18*
Karen Edson	Page 2, Line 9	3953 Finch Trail, Windsor	5/21/18
Karen Edson	Page 4, Line 7	3953 Finch Trail, Windsor	5/14/18

^{*} This signature could also be stricken for providing an improper date.

Request for Sanctions and Referral to Law Enforcement

20. Given the factual allegations contained herein, I request Elections Commission conduct an investigation for election fraud and violations of Wis. Stat. 12.13(3)(a) or any other relevant violations under Wisconsin law; and provide any sanctions, penalties, fines, or other relief appropriate; and refer this matter to the appropriate law enforcement agency for criminal investigation.

Accordingly, based on the Elections Commission's authority under EL 2.07, Wis. Admin Code, I request the Commission strike the 43 signatures identified above from the 201 signatures preliminarily accepted by Elections Commission staff.

4/4/2018	Jennifer a Joftness
Date	Complainant's Signature
	148 E. Chuson St.
	Address
	Madison WI 53703
	10 (Memorit

Address

I, <u>lennifer Tottness</u> , being first duly sworn upon oath, state that I above complaint and that the above allegations are true and correct be knowledge and, so as to the allegations stated on information and believe.	ased on my personal
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) ss COUNTY OF DANE)	NOTAPL OF AUBLIC
Sworn to before me this 4 day of June, 2018	OF WSCONGRAM
the Min	THE STATE OF THE S
Notary Public	
My Commision expires, or is permanent.	

Exhibit 1

Namo	Daga Number I in Number	Circulator	
Name	Page Number, Line Number	Circulator	
Daniel Sullivan	Page 5, Line 1	Charisse Daniels	821 Briar Ct
Jessica Jandt	Page 5, Line 3	Charisse Daniels	869 Briar Ct
Fred Jandt	Page 5, Line 4	Charisse Daniels	869 Briar Ct
Carolyn Demetropoulos	Page 5, Line 5	Charisse Daniels	
Christopher Demetropoulos	Page 5, Line 6	Charisse Daniels	871 Briar Ct
Florence Gordon	Page 5, Line 7	Charisse Daniels	808 Briar Ct
Rudolph Voight	Page 5, Line 8	Charisse Daniels	868 Briar Ct
Mardeen Voight	Page 5, Line 9	Charisse Daniels	868 Briar Ct
Dianna Stai	Page 5, Line 10	Charisse Daniels	805 Cheyenne Cir
Franklin Hrasky	Page 8, Line 1	Charisse Daniels	206 Dewey Ave
Kaye Piotrowski	Page 8, Line 2	Charisse Daniels	206 Dewey Ave Apt 1/2
Anthony Scola	Page 8, Line 3	Charisse Daniels	212 Dewey Ave
Margaret Scola	Page 8, Line 4	Charisse Daniels	212 Dewey Ave
Sandra Arnis	Page 8, Line 5	Charisse Daniels	306 Dewey Ave
Robert Arnis	Page 8, Line 6	Charisse Daniels	306 Dewey Ave
Tami Bahn	Page 8, Line 7	Charisse Daniels	508 Dewey Ave
Chris Bahn	Page 8, Line 8	Charisse Daniels	508 Dewey Ave
Diane Tuhy	Page 8, Line 9	Charisse Daniels	701 E Division St
Bruce Wagner	Page 8, Line 10	Charisse Daniels	821 E Division St
David Block	Page 11, Line 1	Charisse Daniels	1108 Jones St
Patrice Walter	Page 11, Line 2	Charisse Daniels	1112 Jones St
Nathan Schultz	Page 11, Line 3	Charisse Daniels	1128 Jones St
Jim Schultz	Page 11, Line 4	Charisse Daniels	1130 Jones St
Andrea Schultz	Page 11, Line 5	Charisse Daniels	1130 Jones St
Cathy Peterson	Page 11, Line 6	Charisse Daniels	530 Brookstone Way
Lance Zimmerman	Page 11, Line 7	Charisse Daniels	637 Brookstone Way
Tracy Zimmerman	Page 11, Line 8	Charisse Daniels	637 Brookstone Way
Nevanka Petanis	Page 11, Line 9	Charisse Daniels	705 Brookstone Way
Toni Carnillin	Page 11, Line 10	Charisse Daniels	207 Concord Ave
Susan Kubly	Page 14, Line 1	Charisse Daniels	916 Reinhold St

Melody Joyce	Page 14, Line 2	Charisse Daniels	821 E Cady St
Amanda Graves	Page 14, Line 3	Charisse Daniels	821 E Cady St
James Joyce	Page 14, Line 4	Charisse Daniels	821 E Cady St
Betty Zimmerman	Page 14, Line 5	Charisse Daniels	614 E Cady St
Randall Buss	Page 14, Line 6	Charisse Daniels	804 E Cady St
Amy Bauzisne	Page 14, Line 7	Charisse Daniels	804 E Cady St
Noah Schultz	Page 14, Line 8	Charisse Daniels	624 Cole St
Bridget Briski	Page 14, Line 9	Charisse Daniels	624 Cole St
Tara Lown	Page 14, Line 10	Charisse Daniels	822 Cole St
Leon Buescher	Page 7, Line 10; Page 10, Line 5	Page 7, Line 10; Page 10, Line 5 Charisse Daniels, Kevin Kopplin N1567 Walton Road, Watertown	N1567 Walton Road, Watertown
Michael Clark	Page 15, Line 3; Page 20, Line 2 Martha Rule, Mary Arnold	Martha Rule, Mary Arnold	230 N Ludington St, Columbus
Karen Edson	Page 2, Line 9; Page 4, Line 7 Abigal Lowery, Kevin Koplin	Abigal Lowery, Kevin Koplin	3953 Finch Trail, Windsor

A ...

ა ა

A	F	FI	D	A	V	T	T

I, Andven Schultz (Name), residing at	
1130 Jones St	(address)
being first duly sworn, state as follows:	((
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candida Wisconsin State Assembly on 5/21/18 (date), nor did I sany other date.	
I, Andrew Schulf (name), being first duly sworn upon or perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.	ath and under the penalty of above written statements herein
Andrea Schul	į.
State of Wisconsin)	
Sworn to before me this day of June, 2018.	KATHERINE M BATES Notary Public State of Wisconsin
Notary Public or Person Authorized to Administer Oaths	KATHERINE M BAT Notary Publ State of Wiscon
My commission expires $2/2/2019$ Or, is permanent.	

I, Anthony Scola (Name), residing at
I, Anthony Scola (Name), residing at 212 Devey Ave - Wth, WI 53094 (address)
being first duly sworn, state as follows:
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Representative to the
Wisconsin State Assembly on 2.70-18 (date), nor did I sign the nomination papers on
any other date.
I, Athou, Sola (name), being first duly sworn upon oath and under the penalty of
perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above written statements herein
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.
Parthurlale
Name /
State of Wisconsin)
State of Wisconsin)) ss County of Dodge)
Sworn to before me this 3 1d day of June, 2018. KATHERINE M BATES Notary Public
Sworn to before me thisday of June, 2018. Notary Public State of Wisconsin
Katharia M Rata
Notary Public or Person Authorized
to Administer Oaths
My commission expires $2/2/2019$
Or, is permanent.

I, CAROLYN KAY DEMETROPOV (Name), residing at	
871 BRIAN G.	_(address)
being first duly sworn, state as follows:	
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Represen	ntative to the
Wisconsin State Assembly on 5-15-18 (date), nor did I sign the nomina	tion papers on
any other date.	
I, Cardy Demetrop Nos (name), being first duly sworn upon oath and under the perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above written s	
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.	tatomonts notom
CAROLYN K. DEMETROPORCOS	
State of Wisconsin)	
County of Dodge (1) ss	
Sworn to before me thisday of June, 2018.	
Notary Public or Person Authorized to Administer Oaths KATHERINE Notary F State of W	Public
My commission expires <u>2/2/2019</u> Or, is permanent.	

Exhibit 5

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

AFFIDAVIT	
CHRISTOPHER D.	ži.
I, DEMETROPOULOS (Name), residing at	
871 BRIAR CT	(address)
being first duly sworn, state as follows:	
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Rep	
Wisconsin State Assembly on $5 \cdot 15 \cdot 18$ (date), nor did I sign the nor	mination papers on
any other date.	
I, CHALISTOPHEN DEMETR (hame), being first duly sworn upon oath and und perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above write are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.	
Christopher d. o emetripoulos Name	
State of Wisconsin)	
County of Dodge (2)	
Sworn to before me this day of June, 2018.	
to Administra (toths	INE M BATES ry Public f Wisconsin
My commission expires 2/2/2019 Or, is permanent.	

I, DAVID BLOCK (Name), residing at 1108 FONES St. WATERTOWN, WZ (address)
1108 FONES St. WATERTOWN WZ (address)
being first duly sworn, state as follows:
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Representative to the
Wisconsin State Assembly on OS-21-2018(date), nor did I sign the nomination papers on any other date.
I, DAU)D J. GUEK (name), being first duly sworn upon oath and under the penalty of perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above written statements herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.
Dainl & Block Name
State of Wisconsin) O) ss County of Dodge)
Sworn to before me thisday of June, 2018.
Notary Public or Person Authorized to Administer Oaths KATHERINE M RATES Notary Public State of Wisconsin
My commission expires <u>2/2/2019</u> Or, is permanent.

AFFIDAVIT
I, Daniel Sillivan (Name), residing at 821 BRIAN CT. Waltertown w/ (address) being first duly sworn, state as follows:
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Representative to the Wisconsin State Assembly on
I, <u>Daniel Sullivan</u> (name), being first duly sworn upon oath and under the penalty of perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above written statements herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. <u>Dan RS</u> Name
State of Wisconsin)) ss
Gounty of Dodge P. (.)
Sworn to before me thisday of June, 2018.
Notary Public or Person Authorized to Administer Oaths KATHERINE M BATES Notary Public State of Wisconsin
My commission expires $2/2/2019$ Or, is permanent.

I, DIANE TUHY (Name), residing at
701 E. DIVISION ST. WATERTOWN WI 53094 (address)
being first duly sworn, state as follows:
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Representative to the
Wisconsin State Assembly on 5.70-18 (date), nor did I sign the nomination papers on
any other date.
I, DIANE C. TUHY (name), being first duly sworn upon oath and under the penalty of
perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above written statements herein
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.
Name C. July
State of Wisconsin)
County of Dodge) KATHERINE M BATES Notary Public
State of Wisconsin
Sworn to before me thisday of June, 2018.
Notary Public or Person Authorized to Administer Oaths
My commission expires 2/2/2019 Or, is permanent.

I, Fred Landt (Name), residing at Sun Brian Court, Watertown, W 53094 (address)
SUA Brian Court Watertown W 53494 (address)
being first duly sworn, state as follows:
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Representative to the
Wisconsin State Assembly on 5-15-18 (date), nor did I sign the nomination papers on
any other date.
I, Ful Jane, being first duly sworn upon oath and under the penalty of
perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above written statements herein
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.
In and
Name (
State of Wisconsin)
County of Dodge) KATHERINE M BATES
Sworn to before me this day of June, 2018. Notary Public State of Wisconsin
Notary Public or Person Authorized to Administer Oaths
My commission expires $2/2/2019$ Or, is permanent.

AF	FI	DA	V	IT
T TT				

I, Jessica Jandt (Name), residing at (address)	
being first duly sworn, state as follows:	
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Representative to the Wisconsin State Assembly on 5-15-18 (date), nor did I sign the nomination papers on any other date.	
I, Jasica Jami (name), being first duly sworn upon oath and under the penalty of perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above written statements hereinare true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. Name	n
State of Wisconsin)) ss County of Dodge)	
Sworn to before me this 3 nd day of June, 2018. Mathematical Mathematical State of Wisconsin State Of Wisconsin to Administer Oaths	
My commission expires 2/2/2019 Or, is permanent.	

I, KAYE PIOTROWSKI (Name), residing at	
JOB 1/2 DEWLY AND	(address)
being first duly sworn, state as follows:	
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Representa	ative to the
Wisconsin State Assembly on 5/20/19 (date), nor did I sign the nomination	
any other date.	
I, KATIÉ PIOTHOWSKI (name), being first duly sworn upon oath and under the perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above written sta	
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.	tements nerem
Taye J. Piotrowski Name	
State of Wisconsin)	
County of Dodge (A.) ss	E M BATES Public
Sworn to before me this day of June, 2018.	Visconsin
Notary Public or Person Authorized to Administer Oaths	
My commission expires _2/2/2019Or, is permanent.	

My commission expires 2/2/2019
Or, ___ is permanent.

AFFIDAVIT	
I, Margarit Scola (Name), residing at Zo Deuby auc. (2)	
- Zez Deuzy ave.	address)
being first duly sworn, state as follows:	
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Representat	ive to the
Wisconsin State Assembly on 5-20-18 (date), nor did I sign the nomination	
any other date.	
I, Margaret Scola (name), being first duly sworn upon oath and under the p perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above written state are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.	
Mangaut M. Scola Name	
State of Wisconsin)) ss County of Dodge) KATHERINE M B Notary Pub State of Wisconsin	lic
Sworn to before me thisday of June, 2018.	
Notary Public or Person Authorized to Administer Oaths	
to Administer Oatris	

AF	FII	A	VIT

I, Patrice Walter (Name), residing at 1112 Jones St. Wak-town, W/ (address)
1/12 Jones St. Wak-town, W/ (address)
being first duly sworn, state as follows:
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Representative to the
Wisconsin State Assembly on 5/2 (date), nor did I sign the nomination papers on
any other date.
I, Patrice Walter (name), being first duly sworn upon oath and under the penalty of
perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above written statements herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.
Patri Walter Name
State of Wisconsin)
County of Dodge (1) ss
Sworn to before me this <u>And</u> day of June, 2018.
Notary Public or Person Authorized to Administer Oaths KATHERINE M BATES Notary Public State of Wisconsin
My commission expires <u>2/2/2019</u> Or, is permanent.

I, Toni Castellon (Name), residing at 207 N Concord He Water town, W/ (address)
207 N Concord Are Water town w/ (address)
being first duly sworn, state as follows:
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Representative to the Wisconsin State Assembly on $\frac{5-2/-18}{}$ (date), nor did I sign the nomination papers on any other date.
I, Toni Castellion (name), being first duly sworn upon oath and under the penalty of perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above written statements herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge. Loni M Castellion
Name
State of Wisconsin)) ss County of Dodge **)
Sworn to before me this day of June, 2018.
Notary Public or Person Authorized to Administer Oaths KATHERINE M BATES Notary Public State of Wisconsin
My commission expires $2/2/2019$ Or, is permanent.

Exhibit 15

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

AFFIDAVII
I, Tarasahown (Name), residing at 822 Cale St. Datertown, with 530001 (address) being first duly sworn, state as follows:
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for Representative to the Wisconsin State Assembly on
I,
State of Wisconsin) ss County of Dodge) Sworn to before me this 3nd day of June, 2018. KATHERINE M BATES Notary Public State of Wisconsin State of Wisconsin Notary Public or Person Authorized to Administer Oaths
My commission expires <u>7/2/2019</u> Or, is permanent.

I, Janna Ster (Name), residing at	
805 Cheyenne Circle	(address)
being first duly sworn, state as follows:	
I did not sign the nomination papers for Charisse Daniels, candidate for	or Representative to the
Wisconsin State Assembly on 5.15-18 (date), nor did I sign	the nomination papers on
any other date.	
I (name), being first duly sworn upon oath as perjury of the law of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above	
are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.	
Dianna F. Stai	
Name	
State of Wisconsin)	
) ss	
County of Dodge)	
Sworn to before me thisday of June, 2018.	KATHERINE M BATES Notary Public State of Wisconsin
Notary Public or Person Authorized to Administer Oaths	
My commission expires 2/2/2019 Or, is permanent.	

County of Jefferson

Affidavit of Rep. John Jagler

I, John Jagler, residing at 601 Clyman St. Watertown, WI, being first duly sworn, on his oath, states as follows:

- On June 2nd, 2018, I reviewed the nomination papers submitted by Charisse Daniels to appear as a candidate representing the Democratic Party in the general election for the 37th Assembly District.
- 2) I observed the name, address, and purported signature of my friend and supporter David Block, listed on page 11 line 1 of Ms. Daniels' nomination papers. I contacted Mr. Block and he informed me that he had not signed the nomination papers for Ms. Daniels.
- 3) Upon further review of the remainder of Ms. Daniels' signatures I noticed that pages 5, 8, 11, and 14 all contained very similar handwriting.
- 4) On June 2nd and 3rd, I attempted to contact all of the individuals listed on pages 5, 8, 11, and 14 of the nomination papers.
- 5) Fifteen of the people I made contact with stated they did not sign Ms. Daniels' nomination papers and agreed to sign an affidavit stating as much.
- 6) Seven of the people I made contact with told me they did not sign Ms. Daniels' nominations papers, but declined to sign an affidavit.
- 7) Five of the individuals I contacted indicated they did not sign the nomination papers and would attest to that fact, but I did not have a notary available to take a sworn statement at that time.
- 8) One of the addresses (530 Brookstone Way, Watertown) listed next to a signature was a vacant lot which did not contain a residential dwelling. (Page 11, Line 6)
- 9) According to Mr. and Mrs. Buss, who reside at 804 East Cady St appearing on page 14 of the nomination papers, the woman listed on line 7 of page 14 does not reside in that residence.
- 10) Another individual I spoke with stated that she rented from the person listed on the nomination papers but the person's whose signature appears on the nomination paper did not reside there. Furthermore, she stated the person listed in the nomination papers was vacationing in Hawaii on the date he is listed as signing Ms. Daniels' nomination papers. (Page 11, Line 3)
- 11) Mr. and Mrs. Joyce, listed on page 14, told me they did not sign and the woman listed on line 3 of that page, Amanda Grace, does not reside at that address and hasn't lived at that address for over a year.
- 12) In total, I made contact with 28 of the individuals whose names were included on pages 5, 8, 11, and 14 of Ms. Daniels' nomination papers; all of them confirmed to me personally that they did not signed Ms. Daniels' nomination papers. In fact, in my

investigation not a single person I contacted had actually signed Ms. Daniels' nomination papers.

13) My notes and observations from contacting the individuals on pages 5, 8, 11, and 14 are attached; they are a true and accurate reflection of my findings to the best of my knowledge.

I, John Jagler, being first duly sworn upon oath, and under penalty of perjury of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, further state that the above written statements herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

John Jagler

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE Sworn to before me this 4)) ss) day of June, 2018	STAR OTA OTA
andh		OF WSCOMMUNICIPALITY
Notary Public		
My Commission expires	or is permanent	



NOMINATION PAPER FOR PARTISAN OFFICE

CHARISSE DANIELS

Residing at 1510 Utah Street, Watertown, WI 53094, in the City of Watertown, be placed on the ballot at the general election to be held November 6, 2018 as a candidate representing the Democratic Party, so that voters will have the opportunity to vote for her for the office of REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY - 37TH DISTRICT

I am eligible to vote in the 37th Assembly District. I have not signed the nomination paper of any other candidates for the same office at this election.

Carried grown ACONTO COM HE MUNICIPALITY USED FOR MALLING PURPOSES; WHEN DIFFERENT THAN THE MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE IS NOT SUFFICIENT. THE MAINE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE MUST ALWAYS BELISTED SIGNATURES OF ELECTORS Dail Schlister TOWAY. enewes with never sullivanted Braich prevention from Brospic (+ AMUS, certify: I reside at Tristophe Americands & 71 BEDAT NOLLABORA

Also Andréa & Son Respons l'e La Contraction de l'est de l' COUNTINGENERATION STATES Francis Tessia John Blooking PROJECT SALLYON Danna, Stail 1865 Charenno in Cirl Waker in PRINT NAME D SANGER BASS 821 Bright (+. STREET & NUMBER OR RURAL ROUTE
Rural addresses must also include box or fire number SHOW STOCKT WOLKETOWN SYON Michell Print | Comment | CITY, ZIP MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE DATE OF SIGNING S15 ,2018 5/15 ,2018 2/2 SIR 5/15 ,2018 \$15.2018 \$15,2018 ,2018 ,2018 ,2018 ,2018

fulfactedly I an after a quilled sector of Viscosinn or a U.S. sizon, a per I ser older who, I I were a resident of this state, would not be disquelified from voling under We. Stat. § 6.03. I personally circulated this nomination separated personally adjusted to the personal person

d for by Friends of Charisse Daniels	Return to: Charisse Daniels at 1510 Ulah Street, Watertown, WI 53094	to content on the date additional eventual respects. I show that it is objects are electrical and the class and conditionable seeks to require set. I show that each person signed the paper to content on the date addition seeks to require set. I show their respective residences given. I intend to support this candidate, I am aware that this lighting this certification is punishable under Wis Stat §
Date	S/5/ 2018	upport this candidate. I am
Signature of Circulator	315/ 2018 Elm 20 2 2	didate seeks to represent. I know that each person signed the paper ware that statiying this certification is punishable under Wis. Stat. §

Please include your e-mail address if interested in receiving periodic campaign updates

	Section of the sectio	
		Affidavit Signed
i ()	notary avail	Did not sign, no notary avail
	otary avail	Did not sign, no notary avail
affidavi	vouldn't sign	Did not sign, but wouldn't sign affidavi
		Affidavit Signed
,		Affidavit Signed
1		Affidavit signed
		Affidavit signed
affidavit	buldn't sign a	Did not sign, but wouldn't sign affidavit
		Affidavit signed
	PHONE NUMBER	E-MAIL ADDRESS
	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
	のないのできるというないのできる	のないのはないはないとのである。



Return to: Chanisse Daniels at 1510 Utah Street Waterborn W 53004	(Kiculland property will make departed and Michaelm of a U.S. citizen, age 160 order mod, if were a resident of this state, would not be disqualified from voting under Wa. Stat. § 6.03. I personally circulated this nomination proper and reference of the jurisdiction or district that the endodes seals in represent. However, the extreme signed the page with full knowledge of the voting of the southern on the date indicated opposite his orher name. I know their respective residences given. I intend to support this exacidation. Just make that the action is punishable under Mic. Stat. 5 12 13(1) (a).	ASSOCH .	TOTAL CATALLIA 120AN. CONTROLLA MORETTALIA 1500 S/01/2018	10/5/2018 Start Mary Start Start Motor Start Sta	8 / 1865 / 1800 / 1000 / 1000 / 637 Box C Stadie North Low 1000 State 1000 St	LANG ZIMMA LANG ZIMMAMA UZZ NZ OCH STOP (10) NOVELEGOUN 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	L'APPERSON APPRICAN STAN PROCESSONES UNQUE TOWN COMM. SON SON Vacant Lot	810/16/5	S/2/ 12018	5/01/2018	4 JUL/ 2018	\$\delta(\)\cos		ICING PUBPOSES WHEN DIFFERENTHAN THE MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE IS NOTSUFFICIENT. THE NAME OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE MUST ALWAYS BE LISTED.			Nevember 6, 2018 as a candidate representing the Democratic Party, so that voters will have the opportunity to vote for her for the office of	CHARISSE DANIELS Residing at 1510 Ulah Street, Valentown, WI 53094, in the City of Watertown, be placed on the ballot at the general election to be held November 6, 2018 as a candidate representing the Democratic Party, so that voters will have the opportunity to vote for her for the office of	CHARISSE DANIELS Residing at 1510 Ulah Street, Waterfown, Wi 53094, in the City of Waterfown, be placed on the ballot at the general election to be held November 6, 2016 as a candidate expresenting the Democratic Party, so that voters will have the opportunity to vote for her for the office of	CHARISSE DANIELS Residing at 1510 Utah Street, Watertown, Wt 53094, in the City of Watertown, be placed on the ballot at the general election to be held November 8, 2018 as a candidate representing the Democratic Party, so that voters will have the opportunity to vote for her for the office of	CHARISSE DANIELS Residing at 1510 Ulah Street, Watertown, WI 53094, in the City of Watertown, be placed on the ballot at the general election to be held November 6, 2018 as a candidate representing the Democratic Party, so that voters will have the opportunity to vote for her for the office of	I, the undersigned, request the name of CHARISSE DANIELS CHARISSE DANIELS Residing at 1510 Ulah Street, Waterfown, Wi 53094, in the City of Waterfown, be placed on the ballot at the general election to be held November 6, 2016 as a candidate representing the Democratic Party, so that voters will have the opportunity to vote for her for the office of
	(Circulator E-mail ® Phone)	ASSOCIA	8 Affidavit Signed	8	8	ω	8 Vacant Lot	8 Affidavit signed			1	18 Affidavit Signed	NG E-MAIL ADDRESS	を	it interested in receiving periodic campaign updates	Please include your e-mail address						
	Phone)								Didn't sign, but wont sign affidavit	Owns home, but rents in. Been in Ha			PHONE NUMBER		n updates.	e-mail address						

Paid for by Friends of Charisse Daniels

Return to: Charisse Daniels at 1510 Utah Street, Watertown, WI 53094

S/2011 .2018 Ellus

Affidavit Signed	Vacant Lot	Oidn't sign, but v	10me, bu	Affidavit Signed Affidavit Signed	E-MAIL ADDRESS
Ä		Didn't sign, but wont sign affidavit Affidavit signed	Owns home, but rents in. Been in Hawai		PHONE NUMBER

NOMINATION PAPER FOR PARTISAN OFFICE I, the undersigned, request the name of

CHARISSE DANIELS

Residing at 1510 Utah Street, Watertown, WI 53094, in the City of Watertown, be placed on the ballot at the general election to be held November 6, 2018 as a candidate representing the Democratic Party, so that voters will have the opportunity to vote for her for the office of REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY - 37TH DISTRICT

		Act (c)					,
one)	(Circulator E-mail • Phone)	ualed this nomination aper with full knowledge of 6 12 13/31 fal	nder Wis. Stat. § 6.03. I personally circ it. I know that each person signed the p certification is punishable under Wis. St	ot be disqualified from voting u he candidate seeks to represen I am aware that falsifying this	remarkant of the change decare of Misconso, or a U.S. citizen, age 18 or other who, if I was a resident of this stab, would not be disquisited from voiring under Mist. Stat. § 6.03. I personally circulated this nomination paper and personally circulated this profit in some thing paper are electrical this personal decision of other than the entitled the state of registers. I have that earth person signed the paper with full decisionally circulated this person signed the paper with full decisionally circulated that continue the californian is the californian to personal the californian is personally continue to make the personal training that the californian is personally californian to the ca	or of Wissonsia, or a U.S. citizen, age 18 o. signatures on this paper. I know that the s e his or her name. I know their respective.	paper and personally obtained each of the of its content on the date indicated opposit
		£ 5309	HOSS IN WASH	Circulator's residence including street, number and municipality	at 1010 OTUN S	Carliny: I reside at	(name of circulator
· 一	を出るのでは とうこうじゅう		College Contract State Contract College	Perlia karan	Welchild of Mality appropries) IN INK	(Charisto I
used affidavi	Did not sign, refused affidav	5/20/2018	D vilage	Mart your Bin	821 CMVSar.St	HONOR MARINE	thust like
	Affidavit signed	5/20/2018	D visige	Material	DI EDIUSION ST.	Viane Tuny	- Seemakel
		\$ 20/2018	Cony Cony Conty	Modern Son	SS Damey Ante	Oris Bahn	Chick.
		\$ 20/2018	Deay Dilage	Charleton	STO PENEY AVE	Tani Bahn	1.60
ısed affidavi	Did not sign, refused affidavi	5/20/2018	D vilage		FOR DOWN YOUR O'S	RUBBRY ANIS	- Contract
sed affidavit	Did not sign, refused affidavi	5/20/2018	Overed	いっていまってい	Amis 30 Dewey Ave	Sonda Amis	Some Though
	Affidavit signed	5/26/2018	25852 1	Motertown with	Margaret Scola DD Dewin Are	Marcianet Scop	5 Kent John
	Affidavit signed	5/02/,2018	Dylage Dylage	Materaly	2R Rawey Ave	Outhring scale	100 Janes
	Affidavit signed	5/24,2018	Olevin Distage	Water or	SOO'B Devily hove	Have Potrowski	3 King Ficture
		920/,2018	Exity D vilage	Moder Sorr	700 Denvey AVE	FROM LINHROSKY	trucky
PHONE NUMBER	E-MAIL ADDRESS	E DATE OF SIGNING	MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE	CITY, ZIP	STREET & NUMBER OR RURAL ROUTE Rould addresses must also include box or fire number	PRINT NAME	SIGNATURES OF ELECTORS
		ISTALWAYS BE LISTED.	HE MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE MU	UFFICIENT, THE NAME OF T	VERPONDENT OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE AND SUFFICIENT THE MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE AND SUFFICIENT THE WAVE OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE MUST ALWAYS BE LISTED	ING PURPOSES, WHEN DIFFERENT THA	THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF
mail address ceiving updates.	Please include your e-mail address if interested in receiving periodic campaign updates.	this election.	7 IH DISTRIC	tion paper of any other of	I ALF DESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY - 37 IH DISTRICT ram eligible to vote in the 37th Assembly District. I have not signed the nomination paper of any other candidates for the same office at this election.	eligible to vote in the 37th Assem	lam
		De of	It the general election to be held	be placed on the ballot a oters will have the oppor	November 6, 2018 as a candidate representing the Democratic Party, voluments, believe the opportunity to wote for her for the office of PDPECENITATIVE TO THE A COUNTY AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	ember 6, 2018 as a candidate rep	D So
						The state of the s	700

aid for by friends of Charisse Danlels

Return to: Charisse Daniels at 1510 Utah Street, Watertown, WI 53094

Sky ,2018 (

Page No.

used affidavi	Did not sign, refused affidavit
	Affidavit signed
ısed affidavit	Did not sign, refused affidavit
sed affidavit	Did not sign, refused affidavit
	Affidavit signed
	Affidavit signed
	Affidavit signed
PHONE NUMBER	E-MAIL ADDRESS



NOMINATION PAPER FOR PARTISAN OFFICE

I, the undersigned, request the name of

CHARISSE DANIELS

Residing at 15'0 Usan Street, Watertown, WI 53094, in the City of Watertown, be placed on the ballot at the general election to be held November 6, 2018 as a candidate representing the Democratic Party, so that votor's will have the opportunity to vote for her for the office of

ġ	REPRESENTATIVE TO THE ASSEMBLY – 37TH DISTRICT 1 am eligible to vote in the 37th Assembly District. I have not signed the nomination paper of any other candidates for the same office at this election.
9	
MAIL	
<u></u>	- F
	F T
ğ	şm
5	å S
副	₹ []
ڤِ ا	٠ Z
ä	₹
Š	
Ē	ığ 🗀
	₹ ≤
3	ğΠ
뵭	£ 7
3	P C
7	g -
7	ž I
9	<u></u>
3	£ >
	3 (2
	₹ \square
	≥ ۾
	$\vec{s} \infty$
	90
	the .
1	g W
	di
1	ž I
1	of _
3	
ä	S
	<u>e</u> —
	7
	<u> </u>
d	¥ —
	ec
RMAILING PURPOSES, WHEN DIFFERENT HAN THE MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE IS NOT SUFFICIENT THE NAME OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE, WAST ALVANOUS FOR	tion
48	35

in which the format	eligible to vote in the 37th Assemb	I am eligible to vote in the 37th Assembly District. I have not signed the nomination paper of any other candidates for the same office at this election.	ion paper of any other	candidates for the same office at thi	s election.	perio
THE MUNICIPALITY USED FOR MAII	ING PURPOSES, WHEN DIFFERENT THAN	HEMUNICIPALITY USED FOR MAILING PURPOSES, WHEN DIFFERENT HAMT HE MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE, IS NOT SUFFICIENT, THE NAME OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE MUST AUWN'S BE LISTED	UFFIGIENT, THE NAME OF T	HEIMUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE MUST	ALWAYS, BE LISTED.	
SIGNATURES OF ELECTORS	PRINT NAME	STREET & NUMBER OR RURAL ROUTE Rural addresses must also include box or fire number	CITY, ZIP	MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE	DATE OF SIGNING	E-MAIL
"The Kill	Susan Kubin	916 Reinholdst.	LIGS CHAM	D town A coy O hisse	5/2,2018	
2 Pless XUMU	(2)	8571 E. CORH ST.	Westernam	D Iown Droity D Nilage	8102, 2018	Did not
Umager Grana	ananta (mores	82) East Cody Shreet	ANGERARY ANGES	C lown	5/20, 2018	Does n
"IN Mice	JOH-JAHOS DICE	821 BET CHONSTREET INFERDA	WHIDE STORY	City Village	S/20,2018	Did no
5 Detter Views	BATTY MINIMAN	bill E Cook much	Son	City City Critege	8105' (PC/S	
Remone Bas	Kandre Buss	ENT ENTINENS.	WAITED DAVE COM	D Comm	5)20,2018	Did n
"Any Byone	Amy Bazíate	COME-CADY STORES	Synt Synt	D stage	S/D0,2018	Does n
2 miles	Drah Shultz	harical street	hateletran	A COM	S/20,2018	
mat Typide	Bridget Brisk 1	Projet Briski lasticale strut	MERCHAN.	D town	S/D) ,2018	٠
10 must bus	Tarestown 82 de St.	Brace St.	WORKER CONTROLL		\$ / 2018	Sign

Please include your e-mail address if interested in receiving riodic campaign updates.

hone)	(Circulator E-mail e Phone)		inicipanty)	recoming a testification of street, number and municipality	Contrastor a legalitation in
	A	53090	Jarecton INT SOOG	State F	150 0407
	Signed affidavit	5/262018	D rollings	water for	COLO ST.
		\$ 2018	N city Weity	いているから	Cole strut
		3102/2018	D Com D Tilege	hatter som	(MP Street
is address	Does not live at this address	5/20,2018	D lown	SSEC S	E-CADY Street
avail for affi	Did not sign, not avail for affi	\$100,0018	O town	LINE BELLIANS	EAST CHOUST.
		8102 (75/5)	City City Things	Merchannia South	E Coch much
otary avail	Did not sign, no notary avail	\$102, 2018	Con con Control Con Control Con Control Contro	N-CECUALY N-CECUALY	GET CANNSTAGE
is address	Does not live at this address	5/20) ,2018	O town O cry O village	AND SOUTH	East Cody Shroot
otary avail	Did not sign, no notary avail	5/-20, 2018	D fown	5,4	E-CORYSY.
		5/20,2018	D lown Coy O Niage	C-racellean	ReinholdSt.
PHONE NUMBER	E-MAIL ADDRESS	DATE OF SIGNING	MUNICIPALITY OF RESIDENCE	CITY, ZIP	T& NUMBER OR RURAL ROUTE
The second second		All and the second second second		TOTAL STREET, SALES OF THE PARTY NAMED IN	

Further cedity i am either a qualified elector of Visconsis, or a U.S. cifizes, age 18 or older who, if I were a resident of this state, would not be disqualified from voting under Vis. Stat. § 6.03. I personally circulated this nomination paper and personally obtained each of the signatures on this paper. I know that the agence are electors of the juncticition or district that the candidate seeks to represent. I brow that each person appet the paper with full knowledge of its content on the date indicated opposite his or her name. I know their respective residences given. I intend to support that candidate, I am aware that latifying this certification is punishable under Wis. Stat. § 12.13(3) (a)

Paid for by Friends of Charisse Daniels	Return to: Charisse Daniels at 1510 Utah Street, Waterlown, VM 53094	The service of the sale assistance apposite has or her hadre. Exhibit their respective residences given. Finland to support this candidate, if am
Date	5/26	support this candidate
Signature of Circulator	2018 (MA) XXX	. I am aware that falsifying this certification is punishable under Wis. Stat. § 1:

I, Chansed circulation Analysis certify: I reside at



